
Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report

School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 128,995,116

NYS - Real Property System

Town of CHATHAM
SWIS Code - 102689

County of Columbia

School District - 104401 Ichabod Crane

Uniform Percentage

Total Assessed Value

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 2/16/2023 14:34:24

128,995,116

100.00

Exemption
Code

Percent of Value
Exempted

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

Number of
Exemptions

Exemption
Name

Statutory 
Authority

0.0335,000113500 TOWN - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1)

0.33426,000121600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN RPTL 462

0.37480,000125110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO RPTL 420-a

0.22280,000125300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 420-b

0.41525,000126400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT RPTL 464(2)

0.09116,900127350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446

0.14180,0001541120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a

0.31400,0002041130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a

0.21269,510841140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI RPTL 458-a

0.0112,000141160 COLD WAR VETERANS (15%) RPTL 458-b

3.023,899,6231341720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305

1.081,391,3601641800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467

5.567,170,5806341834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425

2.833,646,7207741854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425

__________________

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value.  The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments 

for municipal services.

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Total Exemptions Exclusive of 
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals: 14.60

0.00

14.6018,832,693

0

18,832,693

219

0

219
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Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report

School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 220,000

NYS - Real Property System

Town of GHENT - 1038
Village of VLG OF CHATHAM
SWIS Code - 103801

County of Columbia

School District - 104401 Ichabod Crane

Uniform Percentage

Total Assessed Value

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 2/16/2023 14:34:24

220,000

100.00

Exemption
Code

Percent of Value
Exempted

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

Number of
Exemptions

Exemption
Name

Statutory 
Authority

__________________

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value.  The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments 

for municipal services.

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Total Exemptions Exclusive of 
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals: 0.00

0.00

0.000

0

0

0

0

0
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Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report

School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 102,323,056

NYS - Real Property System

Town of GHENT
SWIS Code - 103889

County of Columbia

School District - 104401 Ichabod Crane

Uniform Percentage

Total Assessed Value

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 2/16/2023 14:34:24

102,323,056

100.00

Exemption
Code

Percent of Value
Exempted

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

Number of
Exemptions

Exemption
Name

Statutory 
Authority

0.0114,400113500 TOWN - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1)

0.0555,000113510 TOWN - CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446

0.28287,600125110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO RPTL 420-a

0.90922,900225120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO RPTL 420-a

0.0996,000841120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a

0.0112,000141124 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a

0.12120,000641130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a

0.0880,000241140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI RPTL 458-a

0.0436,000341160 COLD WAR VETERANS (15%) RPTL 458-b

0.77787,367441700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING RPTL 483

6.466,612,8493941720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305

1.351,385,230941800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467

2.722,782,6502841834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425

2.892,956,7607041854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425

0.0774,350141930 DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM RPTL 459-c

0.0663,700149500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM RPTL 487

__________________

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value.  The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments 

for municipal services.

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Total Exemptions Exclusive of 
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals: 15.92

0.00

15.9216,286,806

0

16,286,806

177

0

177
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Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report

School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 230,484,672

NYS - Real Property System

Town of KINDERHOOK - 1044
Village of VLG OF 
KINDERHOOK
SWIS Code - 104401

County of Columbia

School District - 104401 Ichabod Crane

Uniform Percentage

Total Assessed Value

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 2/16/2023 14:34:24

182,082,891

79.00

Exemption
Code

Percent of Value
Exempted

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

Number of
Exemptions

Exemption
Name

Statutory 
Authority

0.882,023,4901113650 VG - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1)

0.14322,785121600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN RPTL 462

2.345,388,356525110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO RPTL 420-a

1.042,405,064325300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 420-b

0.20466,6243241120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a

0.30680,5122841130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a

0.21472,7881241140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI RPTL 458-a

0.0372,910541160 COLD WAR VETERANS (15%) RPTL 458-b

0.0248,608141170 COLD WAR VETERANS (DISABLED) RPTL 458-b

0.28636,933341700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING RPTL 483

1.313,021,0981241720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305

0.28634,410241730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS AG MKTS L 306

1.062,453,2421941800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467

4.209,673,2459241834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425

3.127,183,01017041854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425

0.06127,848141930 DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM RPTL 459-c

__________________

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value.  The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments 

for municipal services.

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Total Exemptions Exclusive of 
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals: 15.45

0.00

15.4535,610,923

0

35,610,923

397

0

397
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Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report

School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 181,914,863

NYS - Real Property System

Town of KINDERHOOK - 1044
Village of VLG OF VALATIE
SWIS Code - 104403

County of Columbia

School District - 104401 Ichabod Crane

Uniform Percentage

Total Assessed Value

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 2/16/2023 14:34:24

143,712,742

79.00

Exemption
Code

Percent of Value
Exempted

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

Number of
Exemptions

Exemption
Name

Statutory 
Authority

0.08139,240212100 NYS - GENERALLY RPTL 404(1)

0.005,063113100 CO - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1)

0.006,329113500 TOWN - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1)

0.28506,329113510 TOWN - CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446

3.135,696,3772013650 VG - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1)

1.743,164,557113800 SCHOOL DISTRICT RPTL 408

0.48882,278321600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN RPTL 462

2.354,282,278425110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO RPTL 420-a

0.27500,000225210 NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL RPTL 420-a

0.44808,861325300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 420-b

0.28506,330226400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT RPTL 464(2)

0.15271,646127350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446

0.18320,8042241120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a

0.28510,3842141130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a

0.12220,570841140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI RPTL 458-a

0.019,722141150 COLD WAR VETERANS (10%) RPTL 458-b

0.0587,492641160 COLD WAR VETERANS (15%) RPTL 458-b

0.32579,960341720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305

0.801,451,6701641800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467

4.207,636,1627341834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425

4.097,436,52817641854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425

0.07124,684141930 DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM RPTL 459-c
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Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report

School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 181,914,863

NYS - Real Property System

Town of KINDERHOOK - 1044
Village of VLG OF VALATIE
SWIS Code - 104403

County of Columbia

School District - 104401 Ichabod Crane

Uniform Percentage

Total Assessed Value

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 2/16/2023 14:34:24

143,712,742

79.00

Exemption
Code

Percent of Value
Exempted

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

Number of
Exemptions

Exemption
Name

Statutory 
Authority

1.322,405,063148660 HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FUND CO P H FI L 577,654-a

__________________

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value.  The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments 

for municipal services.

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Total Exemptions Exclusive of 
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals: 20.64

0.00

20.6437,552,327

0

37,552,327

369

0

369
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Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report

School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 905,632,395

NYS - Real Property System

Town of KINDERHOOK
SWIS Code - 104489

County of Columbia

School District - 104401 Ichabod Crane

Uniform Percentage

Total Assessed Value

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 2/16/2023 14:34:24

715,449,592

79.00

Exemption
Code

Percent of Value
Exempted

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

Number of
Exemptions

Exemption
Name

Statutory 
Authority

0.272,480,380112100 NYS - GENERALLY RPTL 404(1)

0.484,389,962813500 TOWN - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1)

0.04335,443113510 TOWN - CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446

0.01126,582213650 VG - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1)

11.32102,486,429313800 SCHOOL DISTRICT RPTL 408

0.433,858,747414100 USA - GENERALLY RPTL 400(1)

0.04352,785121600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN RPTL 462

0.817,294,303725110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO RPTL 420-a

0.10873,418225210 NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL RPTL 420-a

0.343,110,1271025300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 420-b

0.09854,431226400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT RPTL 464(2)

0.06556,962127350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446

0.201,808,16812441120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a

0.272,406,0969941130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a

0.181,651,6554541140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI RPTL 458-a

0.02218,7301541160 COLD WAR VETERANS (15%) RPTL 458-b

0.0175,950241170 COLD WAR VETERANS (DISABLED) RPTL 458-b

0.003,798241400 CLERGY RPTL 460

0.003,646141696 VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMB RPTL 466-c,d,e,f,g,h&i

0.09782,843441700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING RPTL 483

2.8125,468,39915941720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305

0.292,623,2471241730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS AG MKTS L 306

0.777,018,4337141800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467

3.4130,892,05129741834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425

3.4731,463,15674441854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425

0.03316,456341930 DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM RPTL 459-c

0.02186,076242130 FARM OR FOOD PROCESSING LABOR RPTL 483-d

0.02156,962247460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74 RPTL 480-a

0.008,755249500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM RPTL 487
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Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report

School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 905,632,395

NYS - Real Property System

Town of KINDERHOOK
SWIS Code - 104489

County of Columbia

School District - 104401 Ichabod Crane

Uniform Percentage

Total Assessed Value

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 2/16/2023 14:34:24

715,449,592

79.00

Exemption
Code

Percent of Value
Exempted

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

Number of
Exemptions

Exemption
Name

Statutory 
Authority

0.05453,544150000 SYSTEM CODE STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED

__________________

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value.  The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments 

for municipal services.

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Total Exemptions Exclusive of 
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals: 25.65

0.05

25.60231,803,990

453,544

232,257,534

1,626

1

1,627

Page 8 of 12



Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report

School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 203,304,580

NYS - Real Property System

Town of STOCKPORT
SWIS Code - 105000

County of Columbia

School District - 104401 Ichabod Crane

Uniform Percentage

Total Assessed Value

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 2/16/2023 14:34:24

121,982,748

60.00

Exemption
Code

Percent of Value
Exempted

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

Number of
Exemptions

Exemption
Name

Statutory 
Authority

5.5211,228,343712100 NYS - GENERALLY RPTL 404(1)

0.08168,273113100 CO - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1)

0.561,130,961713500 TOWN - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1)

0.12249,772513870 SPEC DIST USED FOR PURPOSE EST RPTL 410

0.651,324,650114110 USA - SPECIFIED USES STATE L 54

0.16334,388125210 NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL RPTL 420-a

0.09189,530125300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 420-b

0.21424,170126100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION RPTL 452

0.26518,538527350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446

0.001,017229700 PROP WITHDRAWN FROM FORECLOSUR RPTL 1138

0.21417,1222941120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a

0.0472,000541124 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a

0.18360,0001541130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a

0.0248,000241134 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a

0.18372,878841140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI RPTL 458-a

0.0361,425241144 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI RPTL 458-a

0.0116,410241150 COLD WAR VETERANS (10%) RPTL 458-b

0.0357,600441160 COLD WAR VETERANS (15%) RPTL 458-b

0.0353,395241170 COLD WAR VETERANS (DISABLED) RPTL 458-b

0.002,500141400 CLERGY RPTL 460

1.102,230,6843241720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305

1.483,010,9283141800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467

0.0477,608441805 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467

6.1312,468,73412341834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425

4.138,403,47019341854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425

0.20406,516341930 DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM RPTL 459-c
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Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report

School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 203,304,580

NYS - Real Property System

Town of STOCKPORT
SWIS Code - 105000

County of Columbia

School District - 104401 Ichabod Crane

Uniform Percentage

Total Assessed Value

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 2/16/2023 14:34:24

121,982,748

60.00

Exemption
Code

Percent of Value
Exempted

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

Number of
Exemptions

Exemption
Name

Statutory 
Authority

0.06124,000142120 TEMPORARY GREENHOUSES RPTL 483-c

__________________

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value.  The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments 

for municipal services.

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Total Exemptions Exclusive of 
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals: 21.52

0.00

21.5243,752,912

0

43,752,912

488

0

488
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Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report

School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 329,409,396

NYS - Real Property System

Town of STUYVESANT
SWIS Code - 105200

County of Columbia

School District - 104401 Ichabod Crane

Uniform Percentage

Total Assessed Value

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 2/16/2023 14:34:24

260,233,423

79.00

Exemption
Code

Percent of Value
Exempted

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

Number of
Exemptions

Exemption
Name

Statutory 
Authority

1.504,937,9751312100 NYS - GENERALLY RPTL 404(1)

0.591,954,9371013500 TOWN - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1)

0.571,889,874525110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO RPTL 420-a

0.09300,000125230 NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM RPTL 420-a

0.09284,810126100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION RPTL 452

0.401,329,748526400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT RPTL 464(2)

0.05168,227327350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446

0.20663,0304541120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a

0.0014,734141124 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a

0.16515,6972141130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a

0.0149,114241134 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a

0.10344,494941140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI RPTL 458-a

0.03103,138741160 COLD WAR VETERANS (15%) RPTL 458-b

0.0144,2081241690 VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMB RPTL 466-c,d,e,f,g,h&i

1.063,489,873741700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING RPTL 483

6.9822,988,70813741720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305

0.341,118,2671541800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467

3.8012,533,50111941834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425

3.0410,013,07923541854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425

0.0138,734341864 Basic STAR (land belongs to ot RPTL 425

0.05149,557241930 DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM RPTL 459-c

0.792,617,2141347460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74 RPTL 480-a
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Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report

School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 329,409,396

NYS - Real Property System

Town of STUYVESANT
SWIS Code - 105200

County of Columbia

School District - 104401 Ichabod Crane

Uniform Percentage

Total Assessed Value

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 2/16/2023 14:34:24

260,233,423

79.00

Exemption
Code

Percent of Value
Exempted

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

Number of
Exemptions

Exemption
Name

Statutory 
Authority

0.08271,6481749500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM RPTL 487

__________________

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value.  The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments 

for municipal services.

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Total Exemptions Exclusive of 
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals: 19.98

0.00

19.9865,820,567

0

65,820,567

683

0

683
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Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report

School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 2,082,284,079

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions

NYS - Real Property System

County of Columbia

School District - 104401 Ichabod Crane

Number of
Exemptions

Percent of Value
Exempted

Total Assessed Value

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 2/16/2023 14:34:21

1,654,779,568

Exemption
Code

Exemption
Name

Statutory 
Authority

18,785,9382312100 NYS - GENERALLY RPTL 404(1) 0.90

173,336213100 CO - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 0.01

7,531,5892813500 TOWN - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 0.36

896,772313510 TOWN - CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446 0.04

7,846,4493313650 VG - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 0.38

105,650,986413800 SCHOOL DISTRICT RPTL 408 5.07

249,772513870 SPEC DIST USED FOR PURPOSE EST RPTL 410 0.01

3,858,747414100 USA - GENERALLY RPTL 400(1) 0.19

1,324,650114110 USA - SPECIFIED USES STATE L 54 0.06

1,983,848621600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN RPTL 462 0.10

19,622,4112325110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO RPTL 420-a 0.94

922,900225120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO RPTL 420-a 0.04

1,707,806525210 NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL RPTL 420-a 0.08

300,000125230 NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM RPTL 420-a 0.01

6,793,5821825300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 420-b 0.33

708,980226100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION RPTL 452 0.03

3,215,5091026400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT RPTL 464(2) 0.15

1,632,2731127350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446 0.08

1,017229700 PROP WITHDRAWN FROM FORECLOSUR RPTL 1138 0.00

3,951,74827541120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a 0.19

98,734741124 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a 0.00

4,992,68921041130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a 0.24

97,114441134 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a 0.00

3,411,8959241140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI RPTL 458-a 0.16

61,425241144 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI RPTL 458-a 0.00

26,132341150 COLD WAR VETERANS (10%) RPTL 458-b 0.00

587,8704141160 COLD WAR VETERANS (15%) RPTL 458-b 0.03

177,953541170 COLD WAR VETERANS (DISABLED) RPTL 458-b 0.01

6,298341400 CLERGY RPTL 460 0.00

44,2081241690 VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMB RPTL 466-c,d,e,f,g,h&i 0.00

3,646141696 VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMB RPTL 466-c,d,e,f,g,h&i 0.00

5,697,0161841700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING RPTL 483 0.27

64,801,32139541720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305 3.11
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Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report

School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 2,082,284,079

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions

NYS - Real Property System

County of Columbia

School District - 104401 Ichabod Crane

Number of
Exemptions

Percent of Value
Exempted

Total Assessed Value

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 2/16/2023 14:34:21

1,654,779,568

Exemption
Code

Exemption
Name

Statutory 
Authority

3,257,6571441730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS AG MKTS L 306 0.16

17,829,13017741800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 0.86

77,608441805 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 0.00

83,156,92379541834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425 3.99

71,102,7231,66541854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425 3.41

38,734341864 Basic STAR (land belongs to ot RPTL 425 0.00

1,199,4111141930 DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM RPTL 459-c 0.06

124,000142120 TEMPORARY GREENHOUSES RPTL 483-c 0.01

186,076242130 FARM OR FOOD PROCESSING LABOR RPTL 483-d 0.01

2,774,1761547460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74 RPTL 480-a 0.13

2,405,063148660 HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FUND CO P H FI L 577,654-a 0.12

344,1032049500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM RPTL 487 0.02

453,544150000 SYSTEM CODE STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 0.02

__________________

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value.  The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments 

for municipal services.

Total Exemptions Exclusive of 
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals: 450,113,762

453,544

449,660,218

3,960

3,959

1

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

21.62

0.02

21.59
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NYS - Real Property System 

County of Rensselaer 

School District - 104401 ichabod Crane CSD 

Exemption 
Code 

12100 
27250 
41120 
41124 
41130 
41134 
41140 
41144 
41160 
41400 
41720 
41800 
41834 
41854 

Exemption 

Name 

NYS - GENERALLY 

RAILROAD PROP OWNED BY AMTRAK 

ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB 

ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB 

ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT 

ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT 

ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI 

ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI 

COLD WAR VETERANS (15%) 

CLERGY 

AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT 

PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER 

ENHANCED STAR 

BASIC STAR 1999-2000 

Total Exemptions Exclusive of 

System Exemptions: 

Total System Exemptions: 

Totals: 

Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File 

Equalized Total Assessed Value 

Statutory 
Authority 

RPTL 404(1) 
45U SC 546b 
RPTL 458-a 
RPTL 458-a 
RPTL 458-a 
RPTL 458-a 
RPTL 458-a 
RPTL 458-a 
RPTL 458-b 
RPTL 460 
AG-MKTS L 305 
RPTL 467 
RPTL 425 
RPTL 425 

$495 Exemption Impact Report 

School District Summary 

Number of 
Exemptions 

->~
 

se 
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ow 

o
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149 

0 

149 

62,961,628 

RPS221/V04/L001 

Date/Time - 3/6/2023 14:22:22 

Total Assessed Value 47,713,715 

Total Equalized Value 
of Exemptions 

694,624 

88,101 

108,000 

24,000 

60,000 

60,000 

95,152 

26,210 

0 

1,899 

2,453,504 

496,932 

2,136,199 

2,054,484 

8,299,105 

0 

8,299,105 

Percent of Value 
Exempted 

1.10 

0.14 

0.17 

0.04 

0.10 

0.10 

0.15 

0.04 

0.00 

0.00 

3.90 

0.79 

3.39 

3.26 

13.18 

0.00 

13.18 

  

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments 

for municipal services. 

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes: 
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NYS - Real Property System 

County of Rensselaer 

Town of Nassau 

SWIS Code - 383089 

School District - 104401 Ichabod Crane CSD 

Exemption Exemption 

Code Name 

41124 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB 

41134 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT 

41144 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI 

41160 COLD WAR VETERANS (15%) 

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT 

41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER 

41834 ENHANCED STAR 

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 

Total Exemptions Exclusive of 

System Exemptions: 

Total System Exemptions: 

Totals: 

Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File 

$495 Exemption Impact Report 

School Detail Report 

Equalized Total Assessed Value 11,917,476 

Statutory Number of 
Authority Exemptions 

RPTL 458-a 1 

RPTL 458-a 3 

RPTL 458-a 1 

RPTL 458-b 1 

AG-MKTS L 305 5 

RPTL 467 2 

RPTL 425 7 

RPTL 425 18 

38 

0 

38 

RPS221/V04/L001 

Date/Time - 3/6/2023 14:22:30 

Total Assessed Value 7,388,835 

Uniform Percentage 62.00 

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value 
Exemptions Exempted 

12,000 0.10 

60,000 0.50 

26,210 0.22 

0 0.00 

454,548 3.81 

124,919 1.05 

604,597 5.07 

622,746 5.23 

1,905,020 15.99 

0 0.00 

1,905,020 15.99 

  

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments 

for municipal services. 

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes: 
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NYS - Real Property System 

County of Rensselaer 

Town of Schodack 

SWIS Code - 384489 

School District - 104401 Ichabod Crane CSD 

Exemption Exemption 

Code Name 

12100 NYS - GENERALLY 

27250 RAILROAD PROP OWNED BY AMTRAK 

41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB 

41124 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB 

41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT 

41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI 

41400 CLERGY 

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT 

41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER 

41834 ENHANCED STAR 

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 

Total Exemptions Exclusive of 

System Exemptions: 

Total System Exemptions: 

Totals: 

Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File 

$495 Exemption Impact Report 

School Detail Report 

Equalized Total Assessed Value 51,044,152 

Statutory Number of 

Authority Exemptions 

RPTL 404(1) 1 

45USC 546b 1 

RPTL 458-a 9 

RPTL 458-a 4 

RPTL 458-a 3 

RPTL 458-a 3 

RPTL 460 1 

AG-MKTS L 305 29 

RPTL 467 3 

RPTL 425 18 

RPTL 425 42 

111 

0 

111 

RPS221/V04/L001 

Date/Time - 3/6/2023 14:22:30 

Total Assessed Value 40,324,880 

Uniform Percentage 79.00 

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value 
Exemptions Exempted 

694,624 1.36 

88,101 0.17 

108,000 0.21 

12,000 0.02 

60,000 0.12 

95,152 0.19 

1,899 0.00 

1,998,956 3.92 

372,013 0.73 

1,531,602 3.00 

1,431,738 2.80 

6,394,085 12.53 

0 0.00 

6,394,085 12.53 

  

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments 

for municipal services. 

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes: 
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